100 OHM-26 AWG TWO PAIR DATA CABLE

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

A CONDUCTOR 26 AWG 19/38 SILVER PLATED COPPER ALLOY

B INSULATION EXTRUDED FOAMED FEP

C CABLE PAIRS PLANETARY TWIST PER M17 FOR BALANCED LINE

D INNER SHIELD  EACH PAIR - WRAP OF ALUMINIZED MYLAR FACING OUT
E

F

G

P

CABLE PLANETARY TWIST PER M17
SHIELD BRAIDED SILVER PLATED COPPER - 95% MINIMUM COVERAGE
JACKET EXTRUDED FEP - TRANSLUCENT BLUE
ROPERTIES

TEMPERATURE (WIRE) -55°C to 200°C
CAPACITANCE 13.0 pF/ft
IMPEDANCE 100 OHMS +/-10
VELOCITY OF .
PROPAGATION 80% (NOM.)
DIELECTRIC 1.5 kV rms
VOLTAGE
WEIGHT 39.0 LBS/1000 FEET (NOM.)

COLORS

1 PAIR 1 WHITE + BLUE

2 PAIR 2 ORANGE + GREEN

TWO DIFFERENTIAL PAIRS

FLAMMABILITY: SHALL PASS FAA FAR 25.853/869

PACKAGING
TO BE SUPPLIED ON BULK REELS

RANDOM FACTORY LENGTHS

DIAMETER
(INCH) NOM.
0.019
0.048
0.150
0.105
0.208
0.230
0.235

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF THE WHITMOR/WIRENETICS COMPANY

AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, OR USED AS THE BASES FOR THE
MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF THIS DESIGN WITH OUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF THE WHITMOR/WIRENETICS COMPANY

APPROVED BY: M.LEE

WHITMOR/
THE LEADER IN HIGH

QUALITY WIRE AND CABLE

REVISIONS

DRAWN BY: M. ELMORE

N/

>

11/6/2006 INITIAL RELEASE

oranc o W=3916-26

27737 AVE. HOPKINS, VALENCIA, CA 91355

PH:800-822-9473 FAX: 661-257-2495
WEB SITE: WWW.WIREANDCABLE.COM




	W-2874-1710

