## 100 OHM-26 AWG TWO PAIR DATA CABLE

CONSTRUCTION D	DIAMETER (INCH) NOM.	
A CONDUCTOR	26 AWG 19/38 SILVER PLATED COPPER ALLOY	0.019
B INSULATION	EXTRUDED FOAMED FEP	0.048
C CABLE PAIRS	PLANETARY TWIST PER M17 FOR BALANCED LINE	0.150
D INNER SHIELD	EACH PAIR - WRAP OF ALUMINIZED MYLAR FACING OUT	0.105
E CABLE	PLANETARY TWIST PER M17	0.208
F SHIELD	BRAIDED SILVER PLATED COPPER - 95% MINIMUM COVERAGE	0.230
G JACKET	EXTRUDED FEP - TRANSLUCENT BLUE	0.235
PROPERTIES		
TEMPERATURE	(WIRE) -55°C to 200°C	
CAPACITANCE	13.0 pF/ft	

## IMPEDANCE

VELOCITY OF PROPAGATION

80% (NOM.)

100 OHMS +/-10

DIELECTRIC	
VOLTAGE	

1.5 kV rms

WEIGHT 39.0 LBS/1000 FEET (NOM.)

## COLORS

- 1 PAIR 1 2 PAIR 2 TWO DIFFERENTIAL PAIRS
- WHITE + BLUE ORANGE + GREEN

FLAMMABILITY: SHALL PASS FAA FAR 25.853/869

## PACKAGING

TO BE SUPPLIED ON BULK REELS RANDOM FACTORY LENGTHS

ww	THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF THE WHITMOR/WIRENETICS COMPANY AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, OR USED AS THE BASES FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF SALE OF THIS DESIGN WITH OUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE WHITMORWIRENETICS COMPANY APPROVED BY: M. LEE	REVISIONS	VISIONS				WHITMOR/WIRENETICS THE LEADER IN HIGH QUALITY WIRE AND CABLE	
	DRAWN BY: M. ELMORE					DRAWING NO: W-3516-26	27737 AVE. HOPKINS, VALENCIA, CA 91355	
					DRAWING NO: <b>VV-JJIO-ZO</b>	PH:800-822-9473 FAX: 661-257-2495		
			N/A	11/6/2006	INITIAL RELEASE		WEB SITE: WWW.WIREANDCABLE.COM	